

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/02/2015 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
# 1.	IM 0293(96)73, IM 2292(90)0 (PCN 01QS, 020Q)	Lincoln, Minnehaha	Grading, Structures, PCC Surfacing, Lighting & Utilities
2.	P 0037(119)129 (PCN 0232)	Beadle	PCC Overlay
3.	PH 8015(37) (PCN 02MZ)	Codington	Signing & Delineation
4.	PH 0040(311) (PCN 03VF)	Butte, Custer, Fall River, Harding, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington, Perkins, Ziebach	Guardrail Replacement

1 - Moved to 12/03/2015 letting by addendum

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 12/02/2015

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 01QS, 020Q

Project No: IM 0293(96)73, IM 2292(90)0

Project Location: I29 from Exit 73 at Tea to 57th Street & I229 from I29 to west of the Louise Interchange

Desc of Construction: Grading, Structures, PCC Surfacing, Lighting & Utilities

County: Lincoln, Minnehaha

01/20/2016

Page 1 of 1

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Description				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/02/2015
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 0232
 Project No: P 0037(119)129
 Project Location: SD37 from the north city limits of Huron to north of Huron
 Desc of Construction: PCC Overlay
 County: Beadle

Bidder:
 KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC

Bidder:
 Reede Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$341,421.75	\$341,421.75	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	3.836	Mile	\$2,367.93	\$9,083.38	\$2,300.00	\$8,822.80
3	009E3240	Graded Centerline Staking	3.836	Mile	\$2,573.83	\$9,873.21	\$2,500.00	\$9,590.00
4	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	3.836	Mile	\$3,088.60	\$11,847.87	\$2,400.00	\$9,206.40
5	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
6	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	6.000	Each	\$20.59	\$123.54	\$21.00	\$126.00
7	110E1690	Remove Sediment	2.000	CuYd	\$1.03	\$2.06	\$220.00	\$440.00
8	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	3.000	Each	\$20.59	\$61.77	\$22.00	\$66.00
9	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$41,181.35	\$41,181.35	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
10	260E1010	Base Course	4,103.700	Ton	\$17.50	\$71,814.75	\$17.50	\$71,814.75
11	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	576.000	Ton	\$180.17	\$103,777.92	\$180.00	\$103,680.00
12	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	1,273.000	SqYd	\$7.29	\$9,280.17	\$10.00	\$12,730.00
13	380E1500	PCC Overlay, Furnish	13,773.400	CuYd	\$116.85	\$1,609,421.79	\$105.00	\$1,446,207.00
14	380E1550	5" PCC Overlay, Placement	90,028.500	SqYd	\$3.50	\$315,099.75	\$4.60	\$414,131.10
15	380E6450	Saw Joint in PCC Pavement	216,068.400	Ft	\$0.64	\$138,283.78	\$0.55	\$118,837.62
16	380E6545	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in PCC Pavement	7.600	Mile	\$1,467.09	\$11,149.88	\$1,500.00	\$11,400.00
17	380E9010	Temporary Gravel Crossing	3.000	Each	\$2,241.60	\$6,724.80	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
18	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$16,351.99	\$16,351.99	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	127.000	Ft	\$20.59	\$2,614.93	\$23.00	\$2,921.00
20	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	77.000	Each	\$25.74	\$1,981.98	\$26.00	\$2,002.00
21	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	6.000	SqFt	\$25.74	\$154.44	\$26.00	\$156.00
22	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	53.500	SqFt	\$30.89	\$1,652.62	\$30.00	\$1,605.00
23	632E3500	Reset Sign	3.000	Each	\$20.59	\$61.77	\$22.00	\$66.00
24	633E3000	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" White	40,600.000	Ft	\$0.39	\$15,834.00	\$0.40	\$16,240.00
25	633E3005	Durable Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	5,075.000	Ft	\$0.39	\$1,979.25	\$0.40	\$2,030.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/02/2015
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 0232
 Project No: P 0037(119)129
 Project Location: SD37 from the north city limits of Huron to north of Huron
 Desc of Construction: PCC Overlay
 County: Beadle

Bidder:
 KNIFE RIVER MIDWEST LLC

Bidder:
 Reede Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	45,675.000	Ft	\$0.46	\$21,010.50	\$0.47	\$21,467.25
27	634E0010	Flagging	2,500.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$58,875.00	\$23.55	\$58,875.00
28	634E0020	Pilot Car	1,250.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$49,525.00	\$39.62	\$49,525.00
29	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	823.000	SqFt	\$10.30	\$8,476.90	\$10.00	\$8,230.00
30	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$21,620.21	\$21,620.21	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
31	634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	26.000	Each	\$154.43	\$4,015.18	\$160.00	\$4,160.00
32	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	3.900	Mile	\$1,544.30	\$6,022.77	\$1,500.00	\$5,850.00
33	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	390.000	Lb	\$15.44	\$6,021.60	\$38.00	\$14,820.00
34	732E0100	Mulching	30.000	Ton	\$252.24	\$7,567.20	\$260.00	\$7,800.00
35	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	500.000	Ft	\$4.99	\$2,495.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
36	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	125.000	Ft	\$3.55	\$443.75	\$1.00	\$125.00
37	831E1500	Geotextile Bond Breaker Fabric	99,032.000	SqYd	\$2.38	\$235,696.16	\$3.50	\$346,612.00
38	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	17.000	Each	\$257.38	\$4,375.46	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
39	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	1.000	Each	\$308.86	\$308.86	\$350.00	\$350.00
40	900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.000	Each	\$4,118.13	\$4,118.13	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$3,156,750.47

\$3,172,535.92

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/02/2015
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 02MZ
 Project No: PH 8015(37)
 Project Location: Various County & Township Roads in Codington County
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Codington

Bidder:
 HAMM CONTRACTING, LLC

Bidder:
 NEWMAN SIGNS INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$152,500.00	\$152,500.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	8,407.000	Each	\$10.00	\$84,070.00	\$21.00	\$176,547.00
3	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	56,377.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$451,016.00	\$11.15	\$628,603.55
4	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	1,370.000	Each	\$19.00	\$26,030.00	\$33.50	\$45,895.00
5	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	1,071.000	Each	\$20.00	\$21,420.00	\$28.35	\$30,362.85
6	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	320.000	Each	\$27.00	\$8,640.00	\$33.66	\$10,771.20
7	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	932.000	Each	\$23.00	\$21,436.00	\$28.75	\$26,795.00
8	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	179.000	Each	\$200.00	\$35,800.00	\$236.25	\$42,288.75
9	632E2535	Type 4 Object Marker	240.000	Each	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$103.50	\$24,840.00
10	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	10,654.400	SqFt	\$13.70	\$145,965.28	\$16.08	\$171,322.75
11	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	28,895.600	SqFt	\$13.80	\$398,759.28	\$22.64	\$654,196.38
12	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	12.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$88.00	\$1,056.00
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
14	635E7530	Relocate Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,835.00	\$5,835.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,271,336.56

\$1,981,513.49

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 12/02/2015
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 03VF
 Project No: PH 0040(311)
 Project Location: Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Guardrail Replacement
 County: Butte, Custer, Fall River, Harding, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington, Perkins, Ziebach

Bidder:
 Hilt Construction, Inc.

01/20/2016

Page 2 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	629E1100	3 Cable Guardrail End Post		2.000 Each	\$150.00	\$300.00		
27	629E1102	3 Cable Guardrail Intermediate Post		14.000 Each	\$100.00	\$1,400.00		
28	630E0010	Straight Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts		850.000 Ft	\$55.00	\$46,750.00		
29	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail with Wood Post		112.500 Ft	\$100.00	\$11,250.00		
30	630E0200	Straight Class A Thrie Beam Rail		50.000 Ft	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		
31	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts		2,625.000 Ft	\$25.00	\$65,625.00		
32	630E1150	Straight Double Class B W Beam Guardrail with Wood Posts		50.000 Ft	\$35.00	\$1,750.00		
33	630E1210	Straight Class B W Beam Rail		25.000 Ft	\$30.00	\$750.00		
34	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition		10.000 Each	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		
35	630E2015	W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal		15.000 Each	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00		
36	630E2030	W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal		1.000 Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
37	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block		3,463.000 Each	\$60.00	\$207,780.00		
38	630E2215	W Beam Guardrail End Section Buffer		7.000 Each	\$150.00	\$1,050.00		
39	630E5130	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail		25.000 Ft	\$50.00	\$1,250.00		
40	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail		11,562.500 Ft	\$15.00	\$173,437.50		
41	630E5170	Reset Double W Beam Rail		100.000 Ft	\$17.50	\$1,750.00		
42	630E5190	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition		2.000 Each	\$150.00	\$300.00		
43	630E5207	Reset W Beam Guardrail Flared End Terminal		31.000 Each	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00		
44	630E5208	Reset W Beam Guardrail Tangent End Terminal		6.000 Each	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		
45	630E5209	Reset W Beam Guardrail End Terminal		4.000 Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		
46	630E5220	Reset Rubrail		144.000 Ft	\$20.00	\$2,880.00		
47	630E5540	Reset Beam Guardrail Post		2.000 Each	\$30.00	\$60.00		
48	634E0010	Flagging		200.000 Hour	\$23.55	\$4,710.00		
49	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs		478.000 SqFt	\$20.00	\$9,560.00		
50	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous		1.000 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 12/02/2015

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 03VF

Project No: PH 0040(311)

Project Location: Rapid City Region

Desc of Construction: Guardrail Replacement

County: Butte, Custer, Fall River, Harding, Lawrence, Meade, Pennington, Perkins, Ziebach

01/20/2016

Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
Hilt Construction, Inc.

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	634E0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	2.000	Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		
52	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
53	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$948,514.75